
MARRIAGES AT ST MARY'S CHURCH, CAYNHAM

Surname Firstname Spouse Firstname Date of wedding

ALLEN Kirsty-Jane DOLPHIN Norman Benjamin 21 Jun 1998

ALLEN Patrick Brian GITTOES Cynthia Maria 10 Aug 1992

ANDREWS Margaret Irene SHINGLER Alfred Gilbert 20 Aug 1940

ANDREWS Ernest William HARTLEY Maggie 30 Jan 1911

ANDREWS Robert John KEETLEY Sarah Jane 21 Aug 1978

ARBLASTER Minnie Eliza COOKE James William 31 Jan 1911

ARCHER Timothy ORE Melly 03 Aug 1920

ARMSTRONG Herbert HAYNES Amelia Violet 19 Aug 1918

ASTON George William LANE Mary Elizabeth 07 Dec 1946

AYLEN Graham Ian BASSON Iona 22 May 1993

BADLAN Andrew Clive MINTON Paula Jayne 25 May 1996

BAGGS Sylvia Lorraine HARRIS John Gorrell 08 Aug 1964

BASSON Iona AYLEN Graham Ian 22 May 1993

BATE Gladys Maude REYNOLDS Thomas 01 May 1938

BEDDOE George Henry STEADMAN Margaret 07 Aug 1912

BENNETT William Edward KNIGHT Mary 13 Sep 1942

BENTLEY Caroline Anne WHITTALL Andrew 01 Sep 1990

BOARDMAN John Richard JONES Judith Mary 14 Aug 1971

BODENHAM Stacey Karen MORETON Andrew Peter 26 Jul 2003

BODENHAM Wilfred Horace MYLES Angela Gail 15 May 1971

BOOTH Peter William GARSIDE Patricia Ann 31 Mar 1962

BOOTH Dayne Andrew LITTLETON Rosalind Elizabeth 23 May 1998

BOUNDS William PILSON Mary Ellen 26 Aug 1906

BOUNDS Andrew James RICHARDS Anne Louise 30 Aug 1996

BOWER John Stanley EVANS Alice Mary 18 Oct 1958

BOWNES Alan Sidney HAYNES Josephine Barbara 09 Jan 1971

BRAUND Derk George SANDERS Myrtle Sara 07 Sep 1963

BREAKWELL Alice WILSON William 30 Jul 1910

BREWER Richard John SMALL Mandy Louise 04 Apr 1989

BRIDGE William Basil Charles CHARLETON Ariana Violet 05 Jan 1906

BRISCOE Caroline Ann CAINE Christoper Shaun 15 Jul 1974

BROOME Steven John MAPP Tracey Geraldine 02 Sep 1995

BUTCHER Henry John LLOYD Mary Gertrude 23 Jan 1922

BUTCHER Alfred Ernest MORGAN Doris 08 Oct 1977

CADWALLADER Edith Lilian FARMER Charles William 20 Jun 1911

CAINE Christoper Shaun BRISCOE Caroline Ann 15 Jul 1974

CANHAM Paul Arthur STEVENSON Ella Jane 01 Sep 2001

CARPENTER Joshua Edward MILLER Serena Jade 21 Aug 2002

CHARLETON Ariana Violet BRIDGE William Basil Charles 05 Jan 1906

CHATHAM Thomas GRIFFITHS Laura Emily 16 Feb 1926

CHEESE Gladys Lavinia HASELER James Lindsay 26 Apr 1945

CLARKE Tania-Maria WALL Richard James 30 Aug 1997

CLARKE Gareth PERKS Emma 20 Aug 2005

CLEE Arthr John IRONS Emily Jane 20 Aug 1913

CLEE Ray LAMB Elizabeth Mary 29 Dec 1956

COLE Beatrice Barnett DIDLICK George 02 Aug 1915

COLE Irene Madge LEWIS Joseph Thomas 08 Apr 1944

COLLINGS Hannah GRIFFITHS Harry 19 Aug 1925

COLLINGS Sarah Annie POTTS Francis Frederick 27 Dec 1924

COOK Joan Winifred WINBOW Frederick Arthur 14 Apr 1984

COOKE James William ARBLASTER Minnie Eliza 31 Jan 1911

CURL Glenn GILMURRAY Laura Jane 17 Jul 1999
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CURLING Richard Robinson CURTIS Victoria Margaret 29 Apr 1920

CURTIS Constance Mabel HARRISSON Lionel George Eveson 15 Apr 1914

CURTIS Louisa Harriet MILLBANK John Gerald Frederick 09 Jun 1938

CURTIS Mary EVANS James William Douglas 16 Oct 1923

CURTIS Victoria Margaret CURLING Richard Robinson 29 Apr 1920

DALE Geoffrey James DANAKER Ingrid Ann 10 Jun 1978

DANAKER Ingrid Ann DALE Geoffrey James 10 Jun 1978

DAROHAR Percy EDWARDS Joan Mildred 11 Feb 1941

DAVIDSON Samuel MAUND Rose 13 Apr 1925

DEAKIN Benjamin WILLIAMS Mabel 20 Oct 1915

DEEDMAN Linda Jane MARIOT-LODGE Maurice Paul 23 Jun 1984

DIDLICK Alice EVERS Henry 30 Jun 1919

DIDLICK Annie WYCHERLEY Harold George 30 Jun 1924

DIDLICK Sarah Ann FENN Herbert Henry 27 Feb 1905

DIDLICK George COLE Beatrice Barnett 02 Aug 1915

DIDLICK Edwin Edward LEDDINGTON Rose Alice 18 Apr 1911

DIDLICK Gerald Edward THRELFALL Patricia Ann 23 Feb 1957

DOLPHIN Norman Benjamin ALLEN Kirsty-Jane 21 Jun 1998

DOWNES Annie Elizabeth GITTENS William 12 Apr 1912

DREWER Rowland Oliver OWEN Edith Emily 18 Jun 1930

EAVES Doris MORGAN Edward Thomas 30 Oct 1929

EDWARDS Joan Mildred DAROHAR Percy 11 Feb 1941

EDWARDS Stephen James O'DONNELL Suzana Tracie 31 Dec 2003

EGAN Peter James LEES Ida Lloyd 19 Sep 1959

EVANS Alice Mary BOWER John Stanley 18 Oct 1958

EVANS Florence Minnie GENNER John Benjamin 02 Oct 1949

EVANS Nichola Ann HOWARD Carl Anthony 05 Oct 2002

EVANS James William DouglasCURTIS Mary 16 Oct 1923

EVANS Stephan Royston ROWE Patricia Jane 07 Aug 1976

EVERS Henry DIDLICK Alice 30 Jun 1919

FARMER Charles William CADWALLADER Edith Lilian 20 Jun 1911

FENN Herbert Henry DIDLICK Sarah Ann 27 Feb 1905

FLEETWOOD Robin Arthur ROBINSON Susan Elizabeth 26 Jul 1969

FLETCHER Elizabeth PARTON Harry Capsey 20 May 1906

FLETCHER Francis Edward WATKINS Florence Martha 09 Sep 1933

FRANCIS Douglas Arthur LEWIS Gladys Mary 15 Nov 1942

GARSIDE Patricia Ann BOOTH Peter William 31 Mar 1962

GATES Harvey Nolen HALL Marion Janet 31 Mar 1962

GAUBERT Emma Jane SMALL Stephen David 02 Sep 1995

GENNER Elizabeth Mary GREEN Simon Ralph 17 Aug 1985

GENNER Janet Priscilla JAMES Colin Edward 11 Jul 1970

GENNER John Benjamin EVANS Florence Minnie 02 Oct 1949

GILLIS Linda Marian PRICE James Ilfern 09 Jun 1979

GILMURRAY Laura Jane CURL Glenn 17 Jul 1999

GITTENS William DOWNES Annie Elizabeth 12 Apr 1912

GITTINS Edith Annie WILLIAMS Harvey 22 Nov 1924

GITTOES Cynthia Maria ALLEN Patrick Brian 10 Aug 1992

GOATE Thomas Templar HARTWELL Violet 25 Dec 1912

GREEN Simon Ralph GENNER Elizabeth Mary 17 Aug 1985

GRIFFITHS Julie TAYLOR Sean Andrew 17 Oct 1992

GRIFFITHS Laura Emily CHATHAM Thomas 16 Feb 1926

GRIFFITHS Harry COLLINGS Hannah 19 Aug 1925
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GUNTER Laura Annie MORRIS William 05 Mar 1919

GUY Karen Fiona MILES Simon Richard 17 Jul 1993

HALL Frances HOSKINS Ernest 24 Sep 1955

HALL Marion Janet GATES Harvey Nolen 31 Mar 1962

HAMMOND Celia MORGAN Thomas 01 Aug 1906

HANDLEY William Edward HAYNES Marguerite Susan 20 Mar 1971

HANNIGAN Mark Benedict HUGHES Karen Louise 08 Aug 1992

HARRIS John Gorrell BAGGS Sylvia Lorraine 08 Aug 1964

HARRIS Stephen Charles MORLEY Angela 01 Oct 1983

HARRISSON Stella Constance MOTT-RADDCLYFFE Charles Edward 20 Sep 1956

HARRISSON Lionel George EvesonCURTIS Constance Mabel 15 Apr 1914

HARTLEY Maggie ANDREWS Ernest William 30 Jan 1911

HARTWELL Violet GOATE Thomas Templar 25 Dec 1912

HASELER Brenda Mary MACKAY Roderick Campbell 15 Oct 1983

HASELER James Lindsay CHEESE Gladys Lavinia 26 Apr 1945

HAYNES Amelia Violet ARMSTRONG Herbert 19 Aug 1918

HAYNES Hannah SMITH Edward 26 Apr 1905

HAYNES Josephine Barbara BOWNES Alan Sidney 09 Jan 1971

HAYNES Marguerite Susan HANDLEY William Edward 20 Mar 1971

HAYNES William John WILKINSON Caroline 11 Jan 1915

HICKMAN Michael Desmond REID Heather 24 Aug 1957

HIGGINS Mervyn William RICHARDSON Edith 02 Oct 1965

HINKSMAN Jack SMITH Gertrude Emily 07 May 1924

HOLDER Peter REID Tina 27 Aug 2005

HORNER Steven Victor WILLIAMS Tracey Karen 20 Sep 1986

HOSKINS Ernest HALL Frances 24 Sep 1955

HOWARD Carl Anthony EVANS Nichola Ann 05 Oct 2002

HOWARD Arthur James Donald STANTON Olive 01 Oct 1940

HUGHES Ida Megan MARTIN Arthur Charles 07 Aug 1948

HUGHES Karen Louise HANNIGAN Mark Benedict 08 Aug 1992

IRONS Emily Jane CLEE Arthr John 20 Aug 1913

JAMES Colin Edward GENNER Janet Priscilla 11 Jul 1970

JOHNSON Gaile Anthea PEARCE Andrew George 02 Jun 2001

JONES Alison Julie STUTTARD Graham Trevor 27 Dec 1980

JONES Florence Annie PAGE Thomas Leonard 24 Dec 1905

JONES Judith Mary BOARDMAN John Richard 14 Aug 1971

JONES George OWEN Ethel Kate (Cissy) 18 Apr 1921

JONES Evan Robert PEACOCK Daphne Anne 07 Aug 1974

KEENE Arthur Osmond SMITH Mary Violet 25 Sep 1937

KEETLEY Sarah Jane ANDREWS Robert John 21 Aug 1978

KELLY Annie Louisa UNDERWOOD Henry Reuben 22 Apr 1939

KING Charles Francis UNDERHILL Elizabeth Ann 17 Sep 1966

KINNERSLEY Mary MASON Arthur James 01 Jun 1909

KIRK Philippa Jane WILKES John Samuel 12 Aug 1988

KNIGHT Mary BENNETT William Edward 13 Sep 1942

KNIGHT Winifred PALMER Cecil Henry 20 Dec 1947

LAMB Elizabeth Mary CLEE Ray 29 Dec 1956

LANCETT William TORTICE Emma Mary 20 Jul 1937

LANE Mary Elizabeth ASTON George William 07 Dec 1946

LAWLEY Ernest MATTHEWS Mary Ann 27 Sep 1906

LAWRENCE Philip James TURNER Sarah Jane 23 Jul 2004

LEA David WHITEHEAD Margaret Anne 18 Sep 1953
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LEAKE David John POWELL Rosemary Jane 05 Jul 1980

LEDDINGTON Rose Alice DIDLICK Edwin Edward 18 Apr 1911

LEES Ida Lloyd EGAN Peter James 19 Sep 1959

LEWIS Gladys Mary FRANCIS Douglas Arthur 15 Nov 1942

LEWIS Joseph Thomas COLE Irene Madge 08 Apr 1944

LITTLETON Rosalind Elizabeth BOOTH Dayne Andrew 23 May 1998

LLOYD Mary Gertrude BUTCHER Henry John 23 Jan 1922

LORT Vincent ROBERTSHAW Heather Jane 08 Jul 1989

MACKAY Roderick Campbell HASELER Brenda Mary 15 Oct 1983

MALLINSON Kenneth MORGAN Geraldine Valerie 08 Nov 1958

MAPP Tracey Geraldine BROOME Steven John 02 Sep 1995

MARIOT-LODGE Maurice Paul DEEDMAN Linda Jane 23 Jun 1984

MARTIN Arthur Charles HUGHES Ida Megan 07 Aug 1948

MASON Arthur James KINNERSLEY Mary 01 Jun 1909

MATTHEWS Emmeline Gertrude PEARSON Fred 25 Aug 1912

MATTHEWS Lucy MAUND James 02 Jun 1908

MATTHEWS Margaret Jean WICKHAM Peter Anthony 25 Jul 1970

MATTHEWS Mary Ann LAWLEY Ernest 27 Sep 1906

MAUND Rose DAVIDSON Samuel 13 Apr 1925

MAUND James MATTHEWS Lucy 02 Jun 1908

MEYRICK Muriel Clare RUTHERFORD Ian Martin 17 Aug 1996

MILES Simon Richard GUY Karen Fiona 17 Jul 1993

MILLBANK John Gerald FrederickCURTIS Louisa Harriet 09 Jun 1938

MILLER Serena Jade CARPENTER Joshua Edward 21 Aug 2002

MINTON Paula Jayne BADLAN Andrew Clive 25 May 1996

MITCHELL Vincent George PERKS Jacqueline Susan 28 Jun 1997

MORETON Andrew Peter BODENHAM Stacey Karen 26 Jul 2003

MORGAN Annie Elizabeth THOMAS William John 05 Oct 1927

MORGAN Doris BUTCHER Alfred Ernest 08 Oct 1977

MORGAN Edith Mary NASH John 12 Mar 1909

MORGAN Geraldine Valerie MALLINSON Kenneth 08 Nov 1958

MORGAN Lottie NASH Phillip James 01 Jun 1908

MORGAN Edward Thomas EAVES Doris 30 Oct 1929

MORGAN Thomas HAMMOND Celia 01 Aug 1906

MORLEY Angela HARRIS Stephen Charles 01 Oct 1983

MORRIS William GUNTER Laura Annie 05 Mar 1919

MORRIS Thomas Harold WHETTELL Kathleen Mary 10 Sep 1930

MOTT-RADDCLYFFECharles Edward HARRISSON Stella Constance 20 Sep 1956

MYLES Angela Gail BODENHAM Wilfred Horace 15 May 1971

NASH John MORGAN Edith Mary 12 Mar 1909

NASH Phillip James MORGAN Lottie 01 Jun 1908

NICHOLAS Eric Redvers REYNOLDS Sylvia Bingham 29 Oct 1934

NORTHWOOD Alda Elizabeth SMALL Jack Clarke 07 Mar 1929

O'DONNELL Suzana Tracie EDWARDS Stephen James 31 Dec 2003

OLIVER Gladys Dorothy POWELL George Thomas 25 Nov 1929

ORE Melly ARCHER Timothy 03 Aug 1920

OWEN Edith Emily DREWER Rowland Oliver 18 Jun 1930

OWEN Ethel Kate (Cissy) JONES George 18 Apr 1921

PACKER Harriet Ann SAUNDERS Mervyn James 24 Mar 1913

PAGE Thomas Leonard JONES Florence Annie 24 Dec 1905

PALMER Cecil Henry KNIGHT Winifred 20 Dec 1947

PARTON Harry Capsey FLETCHER Elizabeth 20 May 1906
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PEACOCK Daphne Anne JONES Evan Robert 07 Aug 1974

PEARCE Andrew George JOHNSON Gaile Anthea 02 Jun 2001

PEARSON Fred MATTHEWS Emmeline Gertrude 25 Aug 1912

PERKS Emma CLARKE Gareth 20 Aug 2005

PERKS Jacqueline Susan MITCHELL Vincent George 28 Jun 1997

PILSON Mary Ellen BOUNDS William 26 Aug 1906

POTTS Francis Frederick COLLINGS Sarah Annie 27 Dec 1924

POWELL Caroline Anne THOMAS Stephne Blayney 12 Aug 1968

POWELL Lynn Michaela WHITEMAN John Thomas 10 May 1997

POWELL Margaret Christine WENNERBERG Gregers 21 Oct 1971

POWELL Rosemary TUDGE Gordon Richard 14 Apr 1966

POWELL Rosemary Jane LEAKE David John 05 Jul 1980

POWELL Susan TUDGE Vincent Charles 19 Aug 1964

POWELL George Thomas OLIVER Gladys Dorothy 25 Nov 1929

POWELL Raymond John RICHARDSON Carol 26 Jan 1963

PRENTICE Iain Robertson TILLOTSON Caroline Anne 14 Sep 1996

PRICE James Ilfern GILLIS Linda Marian 09 Jun 1979

REID Heather HICKMAN Michael Desmond 24 Aug 1957

REID Tina HOLDER Peter 27 Aug 2005

REYNOLDS Sylvia Bingham NICHOLAS Eric Redvers 29 Oct 1934

REYNOLDS Thomas BATE Gladys Maude 01 May 1938

RICHARDS Anne Louise BOUNDS Andrew James 30 Aug 1996

RICHARDSON Carol POWELL Raymond John 26 Jan 1963

RICHARDSON Edith HIGGINS Mervyn William 02 Oct 1965

ROBERTSHAW Heather Jane LORT Vincent 08 Jul 1989

ROBINSON Susan Elizabeth FLEETWOOD Robin Arthur 26 Jul 1969

ROWE Patricia Jane EVANS Stephan Royston 07 Aug 1976

ROWE Arnold William SUTHERLAND Margery 01 Sep 1949

RUTHERFORD Ian Martin MEYRICK Muriel Clare 17 Aug 1996

SANDERS Myrtle Sara BRAUND Derk George 07 Sep 1963

SAUNDERS Mervyn James PACKER Harriet Ann 24 Mar 1913

SHINGLER Alfred Gilbert ANDREWS Margaret Irene 20 Aug 1940

SIMPSON Rose Elizabeth UPTON John Henry 09 Jul 1919

SMALL Mandy Louise BREWER Richard John 04 Apr 1989

SMALL Stephen David GAUBERT Emma Jane 02 Sep 1995

SMALL Jack Clarke NORTHWOOD Alda Elizabeth 07 Mar 1929

SMITH Gertrude Emily HINKSMAN Jack 07 May 1924

SMITH Mary Violet KEENE Arthur Osmond 25 Sep 1937

SMITH Edward HAYNES Hannah 26 Apr 1905

SMITH Martin Brodwin WHITE Sharon Marie 21 Aug 1999

STANTON Olive HOWARD Arthur James Donald 01 Oct 1940

STEADMAN Margaret BEDDOE George Henry 07 Aug 1912

STEVENSON Ella Jane CANHAM Paul Arthur 01 Sep 2001

STRONG Sheila Jeanne WHITEHORN James Edward 27 Sep 1958

STUTTARD Graham Trevor JONES Alison Julie 27 Dec 1980

SUTHERLAND Margery ROWE Arnold William 01 Sep 1949

TAYLOR Sean Andrew GRIFFITHS Julie 17 Oct 1992

THOMAS William John MORGAN Annie Elizabeth 05 Oct 1927

THOMAS Stephne Blayney POWELL Caroline Anne 12 Aug 1968

THRELFALL Patricia Ann DIDLICK Gerald Edward 23 Feb 1957

TILLOTSON Caroline Anne PRENTICE Iain Robertson 14 Sep 1996

TORTICE Emma Mary LANCETT William 20 Jul 1937
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TUDGE Gordon Richard POWELL Rosemary 14 Apr 1966

TUDGE Vincent Charles POWELL Susan 19 Aug 1964

TURNER Sarah Jane LAWRENCE Philip James 23 Jul 2004

UNDERHILL Elizabeth Ann KING Charles Francis 17 Sep 1966

UNDERWOOD Henry Reuben KELLY Annie Louisa 22 Apr 1939

UPTON John Henry SIMPSON Rose Elizabeth 09 Jul 1919

WALL Richard James CLARKE Tania-Maria 30 Aug 1997

WATKINS Florence Martha FLETCHER Francis Edward 09 Sep 1933

WATSON Harry Oswald YATES Mabel Ann 01 Nov 1919

WENNERBERG Gregers POWELL Margaret Christine 21 Oct 1971

WHETTELL Kathleen Mary MORRIS Thomas Harold 10 Sep 1930

WHITE Sharon Marie SMITH Martin Brodwin 21 Aug 1999

WHITEHEAD Margaret Anne LEA David 18 Sep 1953

WHITEHORN James Edward STRONG Sheila Jeanne 27 Sep 1958

WHITEMAN John Thomas POWELL Lynn Michaela 10 May 1997

WHITTALL Andrew BENTLEY Caroline Anne 01 Sep 1990

WICKHAM Peter Anthony MATTHEWS Margaret Jean 25 Jul 1970

WILKES John Samuel KIRK Philippa Jane 12 Aug 1988

WILKINSON Caroline HAYNES William John 11 Jan 1915

WILLIAMS Mabel DEAKIN Benjamin 20 Oct 1915

WILLIAMS Tracey Karen HORNER Steven Victor 20 Sep 1986

WILLIAMS Harvey GITTINS Edith Annie 22 Nov 1924

WILSON William BREAKWELL Alice 30 Jul 1910

WINBOW Frederick Arthur COOK Joan Winifred 14 Apr 1984

WYCHERLEY Harold George DIDLICK Annie 30 Jun 1924

YATES Mabel Ann WATSON Harry Oswald 01 Nov 1919
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